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what`s up at SVAG CS Classic 2011 on Friday
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The program for Friday, July 1
>>  What´s up

at SVAG CS Classic 2011 
on Friday, July 1st, 2011 

07.00	 Arena closed drag time

08.00	 CS Classic / EAC Limited Open		  Pattern 9

	 CS Classic / EAC Youth 13 and under	 Pattern 5

	 CS Classic / EAC Youth 14-18		  Pattern 5

	 Lunch Break

15.00	 CS Classic / EAC Non Pro	 		  Pattern 10

	 Youth Party / Team Awards

	 Arena open for the night

time	 class					     pattern
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Cocktail Lounge on Thursday night
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The TEAM´s:
2011 Youth Team Tournament		   
			    

Dell Hendrick’s Kids		   

Back #	 Rider	 horse	 country 

194	 Dominique Geheniau	 Whiza Way Shine	 NED 
147	 Bo Brutsaert	 Gumps Bullet BB	 BEL 
176	 Luke Phillamore	 Tinsel Rey	 GBR 
			    
			    
Tim Mc Quay’s Team		   

Back #	 Rider	 horse	 country 

229	 Gina Maria	 RS Esplendidos Olena	 SUI 
177	 Emily Scott	 Enterprizingfootwork	 GBR 
155	 Niels Dutij	 Bo Knows Hollywood	 NED 
			    
			    
Todd Bergen’s Gang		   

Back #	 Rider	 horse	 country 

232	 Gina Maria	 ARC Pleasepassthegin	 SUI 
217	 Laura Pouzal	 Bar Honny Enterprise	 FRA 
177	 Emily Scott	 Enterprizingfootwork	 GBR 
			    
			    
Shawn Flarida’s Group		   

Back #	 Rider	 horse	 country 

233	 Gina Maria	 Red Moon Spook	 SUI 
111	 Luisa Zieglmeier	 The Smart Spark	 GER 
219	 Mariska  Hak	 Topsail Ricochet	 NED 

The Youth Team Tournament 
First place team will receive a $400 
sholarship for each component plus 
the Gold medal and the custom made 
Montana Silversmith buckle. Second 
place will receive a $200 scholarship 
for each component plus the Silver 
medal. Third placed team will receive 
the Bronze medal. Each rider from 
fourth place on will receive a special 
2011 Youth Team Tournament medal. 

Each team is made up of one 13 & un-
der Youth and two Youth 14-18.  Some 
riders may be part of more than one 
team. 
The scores obatined in the Youth 
classes will be used for the Team 
results and summed up.  As you may 
have noticed, each team is named 
after an NRHA Million Dollar Rider.. 
Good luck to everyone!

>> The Youth Team Tournament 
will see eight teams run 

for the medals, the NRHA 
buckles and the scholarships 

offered to first and 
second placed teams.  
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Craig Schmersal’s Crew		   

Back #	 Rider	 horse	 country 

110	 Thomas Heim	 Super Chic Olena	 FRA 
219	 Mariska  Hak	 Topsail Ricochet	 NED 
148	 Bo Brutsaert	 Soulas A Cinch	 BEL 
			    
			    
Bill Horn’s Bunch		   

Back #	 Rider	 horse	 country 

130	 Zoey Kant	 Its Dun Time	 NED 
166	 Clothilde Allboud	 Hiquita Del Gallo	 FRA 
147	 Bo Brutsaert	 Gumps Bullet BB	 BEL 
			    

Andrea Fappani’s Kids		   

Back #	 Rider	 horse	 country 

141	 Michelle Maibaum	 Sailcommander	 GER 
120	 Alissa Leloux	 Little Smart Jameen	 NED 
166	 Clothilde Allboud	 Hiquita Del Gallo	 FRA 
			    

Tom McCutcheons Crew		   

Back #	 Rider	 horse	 country 

150	 Emiel Delporte	 Chex This Doctor Out	 BEL 
172	 Manon Sergent	 Baby Jaba	 FRA 
120	 Alissa Leloux	 Little Smart Jameen	 NED 
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>>  The very first National 
Reining Horse Association 

European Affiliate 
Championship (EAC) 

was held in Egna Ora, 
Italy, in 2002. 

>>  slide tracks – the official magazine of SVAG CS Classic 2011 is powered by

Werbe- und Marketingagentur 
Bemannsbruch 8
D-74909 Meckesheim bei Heidelberg
Tel. 0 (+49) 6226 787081
www.das-fachwerk.de www.msp-walldorf.de

The Shuttle Service: Mercedes Benz

„Of course it all starts because Michael 
is our Ambassador for Mercedes Benz 
so it is easy to be involved in this 
show. The shuttle service is intended 
for V.I.P.s, officials such as judges 
from the hotel to the CS Ranch.

Our guests are extremely happy of the 
service. Our drivers are always ready 
to take the guests back and forth.”

This service is new business part of 
Mercedes Benz, promoting cars like 
the VIANO limousine to 4 and 5* Ho-
tels and offering a rental service for 
adventure trips. VIANO stands for the 
highlights whatever a small group of 
people want to experience and enjoy  
– would it be a picnic on the hills or 
champagne by the lake –  there are no 
limits to where the Mercedes Benz 
VIANO can take you! The projects 

are opening in Switzerland and Aus-
tria, once these are lounched, we 
would like to expand in all Europe.  

We also provide Body Guard Service, if 
needed. If all our testing is successful, 
we are ready to expand our horizons.

UNIQUE ADVENTURES with Mercedes 
Benz VIANO – go slide to a new adven-
ture!

Thomas Walla, Manager
CharterWay International Communica-
tion, Mercedes Benz Stutgart, Germany
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The guests can look forward to an en-
tertaining western programme with 
lively dances and fanciful dresses. 
All the western-fans will be pleased 
as the smell of gunpowder fills the air 
- the cowboys let their lassos swing 
over the heads of the audience and 
the cowboy-dance captivates all the 
participants.

Europa-Park’s Show troupe proposes 
a great variety of dances and related 
music styles and fascinates with 
sumptuous costumes.

To feel like true cowboys, adventurous 
guests can also saddle their horses to 
join the Camp Resort at Europa-Park. 
After an adventurous day in Germa-
ny’s biggest theme park, the young 
and old cowboys will find extraordi-
nary accommodations in tepees, log-
cabins and covered wagons.

With more than 100 shows and at-
tractions, the whole cowboy family 
can have a good amount of fun before 
having a rest with grilled sausages 
around the Camp Resort’s campfire 
in the evening. And those who pre-
fer not to bring their own barbecue 
goods, the Silver Lake Saloon pro-
poses delicious Texas burgers, juicy 
western steaks and spare ribs for all 
the hungry tribe members.

Europa-Park – Germany’s biggest  
theme park – proposes over 100 
 

thrilling attractions and international 
shows for the whole family on an area 
of 85 hectares. Up to 40 daily shows 
take place at Europa-Park on the un-
countable stages of the 13 European 
themed areas.

More than 150 international artists, 
dancers and acrobats, coming from 
20 different countries, are working at 
Europa-Park during the season and 
guarantee high-quality shows.

Europa-Park stages 
Western Show

>>  On 1st and 2nd July, 
the Europa-Park [SVAG 

CS Classic 2011] dancers 
and artists will be on stage 

at the SVAG CS Classic
 in Givrins, Switzerland.

Authentic. Freedom and boundless adventures!

Info-Line 0848/37 37 37 · www.europapark.de · Motorway A5 Basel - Karlsruhe · Exit 57b 
Europa-Park · Open daily until 6 November 2011 from 9 am to 6 pm (longer opening hours during 
main season) and from 26 November 2011 until 8 January 2012 (except 24/25 December 2011)
 

Camp Resort:
 Tepees, covered wagons and original log-cabins 
 Grill area with campfire 
 Swimming lake, tennis court and playground
 Only 5 minutes away from Europa-Park’s main entrance

Europa-Park proposes:
 More than 100 thrilling attractions and spectacular shows
 13 European themed areas
  10 racy rollercoasters 
 5 refreshing water attractions

www.facebook.com/europapark

EP11_ACH_026_CS_Classic_Show_engl_CR10.indd   1 28.06.11   14:42
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>>  It´s Reining in Switzerland –
a film team of RTL interviews 

Michael at the Show. What
a great promotion for our

sports!

RTL shows up at SVAG CS Classic

Florian König, presenter of Formula One broadcast, 
usually Niki Lauda would be together with him.
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>>  PRESS RELEASE
V.i.S.d.P.  - Simona Diale
simonadiale@gmail.com

>>  DESIGN & ARTWORK 
by Andrea Gembe
and Lena Kleinknecht

www.das-fachwerk.de

>>  PHOTOGRAPHY 
by Andrea Bonaga
www.andreabonaga.it

>>  Promoting the
new XCS Blankets,
Corinna has painted
a horse with all the
European Flags -
a real piece of art!

The flags represent
the European Countries
featured at our show.

The horse will be
auctioned off 
at the beginning of 
our riders party 
omorrow evening.

Horse Art by Corinna
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Taking home the $1,500 added Inter-
mediate Open European Affiliate 
Championship, as well as first place 
in the $5,000 added NRHA Intermedi-
ate Open, with a score of 219.5, was 
Doug Allen riding Jacs Little Surprise 
(Sunrise Enterprise x Miss Whoa Jac).  
Allen, representing Great Britain, 
thrilled the crowd and the judges with 
his performance aboard his wife’s, 
Francesca Sternberg, eleven-year-old 
palomino stallion.  „I’m just really hap-
py!”, he said, clearly moved by the emo-
tion, following the awards presentation. 
Jeanette Versendaal – V Welsum’s 

Betcha Boots Whiz (Topsail Whiz x 
Special Dose), ridden by Petra Van 
Ede of The Netherlands, took the In-
termediate Open European Affiliate 
Reserve Championship as well as re-
serve honors in the NRHA approved 
ancillary class.

Winning both the $1,000 added Inter-
mediate Non Pro European Affiliate 
Championship and the NRHA ap-
proved ancillary $3,000 added Inter-
mediate Non Pro class were Fenna 
Elzinga and her Smokin Kills. The 
young lady from The Netherlands has 
just come from earning the Bronze 
Medal in the restricted division at 
the 2011 FEI World Reining Finals on 
the eight-year-old stallion by Lil Dry 
Peppy and out of Gun Smoke Denise 
she showed today. Fenna was thrilled 
with her achievement and her horses’ 
performance.  „I’ve had this horse for 
the last 4 years and we’ve grown up 
together,” she claimed following her 
win.  „What really was a boost for 
the both of us was showing for our 
Country at the 2010 WEG. Today, once 
again, he proved he is simply great.”

Claiming the reserve championship 
in both classes, a half a point behind 
the champions, was young Gina Ma-
ria aboard Gunners Enterprise (Gun-
ner x My Royal Enterprise) owned by 
Corinna Schumacher.

The CS Ranch would like to thank 
the main sponsor of the event SVAG  
(Schweizer Vermogensberatung) and 
corporate partners Banque Baring 
Brothers, Audemars Piguet, Navy-
boot, E.I. Sturdza and Nimbus for 
their support. A special thankyou to 
the NRHA corporate partners: Bob’s 
Custom Saddles, John Deere, Kiser 
Arena Specialists, Montana Silver-
smiths, Rios of Mercedes / Anderson 
Bean Boot Company, SmartPak.

Check out the CS Ranch website for 
info and news at www.cs-ranch.eu. 
You may also follow up on the classes 
Livescore at www.showmanager.info 
or watch the action Livestream on 
www.mpvideo.de/livestream provid-
ed by MP Video.

 >> The second day of 
competition at the CS Ranch 

in Givrins, Switzerland, 
where the 2011 edition of the 

NRHA European Affiliate 
Championship (EAC) Finals & 

SVAG CS Classic Show are tak-
ing place, saw the Intermediate 
Open and Intermediate Non Pro 

Champions leave their mark. 

The NRHA European Affiliate & SVAG 
CS Classic Intermediate Open and 
Intermediate Non Pro Champions!
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Doug Allen & Jacs Little Suprise – 2011 NRHA EA Intermediate Non Pro Champions
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Champions of the Day!        
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Fenna Elzinga & Smokin Kills – 
2011 NRHA EA Intermediate 
Non Pro Champions
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Place Back# Horse Rider Nat. Age
1

2

3

4

5

6

6

8

8

8

11

12

13

14

15

15

17

18

19

20

21

21

21

24

25

26

27

27

29

29

31

32

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

136

230

231

120

198

131

121

229

156

214

225

196

122

241

168

181

134

184

240

177

111

130

191

192

102

101

239

125

132

226

185

128

189

218

133

212

148

169

137

182

199

166

197

149

Smoking Kills

Gunners Enterprise

Sparkin Tinsel

Little Smart Jameen

Gumpy Grumpy BB

As Tuff Stuff

Star Pine Whiz

RS Esplendidos Olena

RO Smart As Flash

Cds Bull It Olena

A Twisted Face

SA Frozen Django

Reminics Dry Duke

Smart Jakalope

One Gossip N Jose

Twist With Nic

Eyes A Shiner

Sprattins Sunrise

Burnt Starlight

Enterprizingfootwork

The Smart Spark

Its Dun Time

Peppys Lil Sundancer

Claudios Jac

BMS Smokin Frisco

True Blue Bueno

Select A Star

Hildas Smart Chic

Taristorm

Diamond Lyenna

Jokers Que	

Broadways Classic

Whiz Me Luck

Jokers Freckle King

No Sass At The Bar

Wheeling Eldorado

Soulas A Cinch

Gumps Spider BB

Hollywoods Gray Star

Sliding Vintage

Lil Royal Skump BB

Hiquita Del Gallo

Double R Chant

Amarillo Crome

Fenna Elzinga

Gina Maria

Corinna Schumacher

Alissa Leloux

Susy Baeck

Adrienne Speidel

Philippe Castel

Corinna Schumacher

Arjan Van de Watering

Cedric Guerreiro

Alison Bucknell

Alain Giraud

Minou  Geurts

Roberta Gianformaggio

Lex Kruit

Dominique Kempeneers

Lia Freriks

Manfred Erdeljan

Jan Macharis

Emily Scott

Luisa Zieglmeier

Miranda Kant

Peter Bendik

Corinne Krüger

Gabriele Ellensohn

Klaus Ellensohn

Fred Cuny

Allard Kalff

Ariane Speidel

Nancy Schmidt

Sylivia Maile

Philippe Chabot

Willem Loomans

Alex Kubli

Marisa Speidel 

Cecilie Haldammen

Koen Brutsaert

Debbie Ann Kruit Castellon

Aniek Hagelaars

Ute Willhelm

Susy Baeck

Clothilde Allboud

Alessio Fraboschi

Koen Brutsaert

NED

SUI

SUI

NED

BEL

SUI

FRA

SUI

NED

FRA

FRA

FRA

NED

ITA

NED

BEL

NED

GER

BEL

GBR

GER

NED

GER

GER

AUT

AUT

FRA

NED

SUI

NED

GER

FRA

NED

SUI

SUI

NOR

BEL

NED

NED

GER

BEL

FRA

ITA

BEL

S

S

S

G

G

M

G

G

S

S

G

S

G

M

S

G

M

M

S

M

G

G

G

G

G

G

M

M

G

G

M

M

S

G

M

S

S

G

S

G

G

M

S

S

8

7

6

10

7

6

8

8

5

6

5

5

9

9

14

6

8

7

13

11

5

12

12

6

6

7

8

8

12

11

6

5

12

11

7

14

4

10

5

8

5

7

14

6

Owner
Fenna Elzinga

Corinna Schumacher

Corinna Schumacher

Alissa Leloux

Eifel Gold Ranch Baeck

Adrienne Speidel

Philippe Castel

Corinna Schumacher

Arjan Van de Watering

Cedric Guerreiro

Alison Bucknell

Alain Giraud

Minou Geurts

Roberta Gianformaggio

Lex Kruit

Dominique Kempeneers

Lia Freriks

Manfred Erdeljan

Jan Macharis

David Scott

Luisa Zieglmeier

Miranda Kant

Peter Bendik

Corinne Krüger

Gabriele Ellensohn

Klaus Ellensohn

Fred Cuny

Allard Kalff

Ariane Speidel

Nancy Schmidt

Sylivia Maile

Philippe Chabot

Loomans Quarter Horses

Alex Kubli

Ariane Speidel

Haldamman; Fam

CDR Farms

D.A. Kruit Castellon

Aniek Hagelaars

La Mesa Perf. H.

Eifel Gold Ranch Baeck

Clothilde Allboud

Alessio Fraboschi

Koen Brutsaert

Sex Breed
QH

PH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

PH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

Score
217,5	

217,0	

216,5

214,5	

211,5	

210,5	

210,5	

210,0	

210,0	

210,0	

209,5	

208,5	

208,0

207,5

207,0

207,0

205,5

205,0

204,5

204,0

203,0

203,0

203,0

202,5

201,0

197,5

195,5

195,5

194,0

194,0

188,5

159,5

0

0

0

0

0

0

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

NS

NRHA USA Intermediate 
Non Pro Lawson Trophy
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NRHA European
Affiliate Championship

CS RANCH, Givrins, CH

Place Back# Horse Rider Nat. Age
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

7

9

10

11

12

13

13

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

-

-

-

-

136

230

231

120

198

176

229

214

225

227

196

122

168

181

134

184

177

130

102

139

101

239

189

212

182

149

Smoking Kills

Gunners Enterprise

Sparkin Tinsel

Little Smart Jameen

Gumpy Grumpy BB

Tinsel Rey

RS Esplendidos Olena

Cds Bull It Olena

A Twisted Face

All Are Pleased

SA Frozen Django

Reminics Dry Duke

One Gossip N Jose

Twist With Nic

Eyes A Shiner

Sprattins Sunrise

Enterprizingfootwork

Its Dun Time

BMS Smokin Frisco

Spider Gennit

True Blue Bueno

Select A Star

Whiz Me Luck

Wheeling Eldorado

Sliding Vintage

Amarillo Crome

Fenna Elzinga

Gina Maria

Corinna Schumacher

Alissa Leloux

Susy Baeck

Luke Phillamore

Corinna Schumacher

Cedric Guerreiro

Alison Bucknell

Frans Van der Meer

Alain Giraud

Minou  Geurts

Lex Kruit

Dominique Kempeneers

Lia Freriks

Manfred Erdeljan

Emily Scott

Miranda Kant

Gabriele Ellensohn

Severine Hallay

Klaus Ellensohn

Fred Cuny

Willem Loomans

Cecilie Haldammen

Ute Willhelm

Koen Brutsaert

NED

SUI

SUI

NED

BEL

GBR

SUI

FRA

FRA

NED

FRA

NED

NED

BEL

NED

GER

GBR

NED

AUT

FRA

AUT

FRA

NED

NOR

GER

BEL

S

S

S

G

G

M

G

S

G

G

S

G

S

G

M

M

M

G

G

S

G

M

S

S

G

S

8

7

6

10

7

6

8

6

5

6

5

9

14

6

8

7

11

12

6

10

7

8

12

14

8

6

Owner
Fenna Elzinga

Corinna Schumacher

Corinna Schumacher

Alissa Leloux

Eifel Gold Ranch Baeck

Rome Phillamore

Corinna Schumacher

Cedric Guerreiro

Alison Bucknell

Karin Van der Meer

Alain Giraud

Minou Geurts

Lex Kruit

Dominique Kempeneers

Lia Freriks

Manfred Erdeljan

David Scott

Miranda Kant

Gabriele Ellensohn

Severine Hallay

Klaus Ellensohn

Fred Cuny

Loomans Quarter Horses

Haldamman; Fam

La Mesa Perf. H.	

Koen Brutsaert

Sex Breed
QH

PH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

Score
217,5	

217,0	

216,5	

214,5	

211,5	

210,5	

210,0	

210,0	

209,5	

209,0	

208,5	

208,0	

207,0	

207,0	

205,5	

205,0	

204,0	

203,0	

201,0	

199,5	

197,5	

195,5	

0	

0	

SC	

NS

NRHA USA EAC 
Intermediate Non Pro
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NRHA European
Affiliate Championship

CS RANCH, Givrins, CH

Place Back# Horse Rider Nat. Age
1

2

3

4

4

6

7

8

8

10

11

11

13

14

15

15

17

18

19

20

21

21

-

-

174

106

195

118

201

173

200

215

170

104

171

224

135

191

167

190

213

228

204

193

126

157

105

151

Jacs Little Sunrise

Betcha Boots Whiz

Bh Most Wanted

Bank That Shine

Gumps First Lady BB

Inwhizable Juan

Peek A Boom

RS Oregon N Jack

New Doc Peppy Cat

Slide Me To The Top

Lil Ruf Doc

Zan Parr Cielo

Broadaniac Jac

Peppys Lil Sundancer

A Shining Sensation

Steady Nic Olena

Ha Sienntra	

Isa Topsail Whiz

SS Smart Decision

Shine N Supreme

Slide Me Some Sugar

A Stylish Gallo

Lil USS Peppy

Cp Surprise

Doug Allen

Petra Van Ede

Roy Van Der Hoeven 

Massimiliano Canu

Cira Baeck

Doug Allen

Cira Baeck

Pier Luigi Chioldo

Gregory Legrand

Miriam Gensicke

Gregory Legrand

Monika Kellenberg

Lia Freriks

Hannes Bolz

Roel Van Dijk

Hannes Bolz

Anne Sophie Guerreiro

Glen Arthur Estival

Christoph Seiler

Sharon Meyll

Anne Grether

Olivier Van Den Berg

Miriam Gensicke

Frank Wollants

GBR

NED

NED

ITA

BEL

GBR

BEL

ITA

FRA

BEL

FRA

SUI

NED

GER

NED

GER

FRA

FRA

SUI

NED

NED

FRA

BEL

BEL

S

S

S

S

M

G

S

S

S

S

S

G

G

G

G

S

S

S

M

M

M

S

S

M

11

9

5

7

6

7

9

13

10

8

8

7

10

12

14

6

7

10

4

5

13

11

8

6

Owner
Francesca Sternberg

Versendaal Jeanette-V 
Welsum

Marjon Nieuwenhuijs

Fabio Sentinelli

Tuur Leflot

Francesca Sternberg

Eifel Gold Ranch Baeck

Claudio Risso

Julien Legrand

Erik Van Nueten

Paul Van Hooft

Monika Kellenberg

Lia Freriks

Peter Bendik

Roel Van Dijk

Anja-Karina Baur

Cedric Guerreiro

Claude Risoli

Kaethi Gfeller

Dominique Geheniau

Alexandra Grether-Maas

Hein Pieter Okker 

Paul Van Hooft

Frank Wollants

Sex Breed
QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

Score
219,5

218,5

217,5

216,5

216,5

216,0

214,5

214,0

214,0

213,0

212,5

212,5

212,0

210,5

210,0

210,0

208,0

207,0

206,5

206,0

200,5

200,5

0

0

NRHA USA Intermediate 
Open Lawson Trophy

Place Back# Horse Rider Nat. Age
1

2

3

4

5

6

6

8

9

9

9

12

-

-

174

106

201

173

200

104

143

135

167

190

140

126

105

151

Jacs Little Sunrise

Betcha Boots Whiz

Gumps First Lady BB

Inwhizable Juan

Peek A Boom

Slide Me To The Top

Slj Smart Doc

Broadaniac Jac

A Shining Sensation

Steady Nic Olena

ARH Lucky Whiz Dunit

Slide Me Some Sugar

Lil USS Peppy

Cp Surprise

Doug Allen

Petra Van Ede

Cira Baeck

Doug Allen

Cira Baeck

Miriam Gensicke

Clint Ramsey

Lia Freriks

Roel Van Dijk

Hannes Bolz

Franck Perret

Anne Grether

Miriam Gensicke

Frank Wollants

GBR

NED

BEL

GBR

BEL

BEL

USA

NED

NED

GER

FRA

NED

BEL

BEL

S

S

M

G

S

S

S

G

G

S

S

M

S

M

11

9

6

7

9

8

5

10

14

6

6

13

8

6

Owner
Francesca Sternberg

Versendaal Jeanette-V 
Welsum

Tuur Leflot	

Francesca Sternberg	

Eifel Gold Ranch Baeck	

Erik Van Nueten	

Katarzyna Roleska	

Lia Freriks	

Roel Van Dijk	

Anja-Karina Baur	

Franck Perret	

Alexandra Grether-Maas	

Paul Van Hooft	

Frank Wollants

Sex Breed
QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

Score
219,5

218,5

216,5

216,0

214,5

213,0

213,0

212,0

210,0

210,0

210,0

200,5

0

0

NRHA USA EAC 
Intermediate Open
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Die Abschwitzdecke, erhältlich mit und ohne 
Halsteil, ist gleichzeitig wasser- und wind-
dicht. Damit keine Feuchtigkeit am Pferd 
zurückbleibt,  besteht sie aus drei Lagen:

Fliegendecken mit und ohne Halsteil, bestehend aus: 

Die leichte Sommerdecke, wasserdicht mit einem 
Obermaterial aus extra starkem Nylongeflecht, 
bestehend aus zwei Lagen:

XCS-COOLER XCS-Fliegendecke

XCS-Summer Sheet

XCS – Extremely Clever Solutions – genau das sind die neuen, innovativen Pferdedecken, 
inspired by Corinna Schumacher! Hochwertige Materialien mit einem innovativen und exklusiven Design.

1. DryMicropileGP®:  
hochwertige, weiches und warmes Micro-Fleece-Material.

2. MembraneX®:  
Spezialmembrane, wasserdicht und extrem atmungsaktiv. Diese Spezial-
membrane ist eine gasdurchlässige Membrane, die für höchste Ansprüche 
entwickelt wurde. Aufgrund seiner enormen Atmungsfähigkeit wird diese 
Membrane z.B. in der Medizin bei Verbrennungsopfern verwendet.

3. GuardianX®:  
Ballistisches Nylongewebe, extrem reißfest und widerstandsfähig,  
gleichzeitig wasserdicht, winddicht und atmungsaktiv.

4. Wattefüllung 
Wärmende, luftdurchlässige Wattefüllung. 
 
 
 

5. Thermium®:  
Ein Polster aus einer Aluminium-Synthetik Verbindung mit mikro-feinen 
Löchern funktioniert als wärme-isolierendes Polster, welches die vom Pferd 
selbst erzeugte Wärme zum Pferdekörper zurück reflektiert. Hierdurch 
wärmt die Decke optimal und ist dabei leicht  und beweglich. 

30x down proof Nylonfutter 
hochwertiges, extra leichtes und extra glattes Nylonfutter verhindert  
Haarablagerungen an der Innenseite der Decke.

6. XMash®:  
Extra starkes Cordura™ Nylongeflecht, ursprünglich für den Militärge-
brauch entwickelt. Das Material ist leicht und gleichzeitig extrem stark  
(5cm haben eine Zugfestigkeit von ca. 250kg!)

Die Übergangsdecke, wasserdicht und atmungsaktiv, 
bestehend aus drei Lagen:

XCS-Spring Blanket

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

Top Layer: DryMicropileGP ®

Mid Layer: MembraneX ®

Bottom Layer: DryMicropileGP ®

1
2

1

Top Layer: X-Mash ®7

Die warme Decke für kalte Nächte, wasser-
dicht und atmungsaktiv,  bestehend aus fünf 
Lagen:

XCS-Full Winter Blanket

Top Layer: GuardianX ®

Second Layer: MembraneX ®

Filing: extra warme Wattefüllung

3
2

4
Isolation: Thermium ®

Bottom Layer: 30x down proof Nylon
5

6

Top Layer: X-Mash ®

Bottom Layer: GuardianX ®
7

3

Die XCS High-Tech-Materialien: Exclusiv für den Reitsport!

Die leichtere Winterdecke, wasserdicht und 
atmungsaktiv, bestehend aus vier Lagen:

XCS-Mid Winter Blanket

Top Layer: GuardianX ®

Second Layer: MembraneX ®

Isolation: Thermium ®

3
2

5
Bottom Layer: 30x down proof Nylon6

Top Layer: GuardianX ®

Second Layer: MembraneX ®

Bottom Layer: 30x down proof Nylon

3
2

6

Die ultimative Turnierdecke: eine 

geniale Kombination aus Abschwitz-

decke und wasserdichter Stall-

decke! Wasser- und winddicht,

atmungsaktiv mit einem Futter 

aus Fleece-Material.

Bestehend aus drei Lagen:

XCS

Top-Show

Top Layer: GuardianX ®

Second Layer: MembraneX ®

Bottom Layer: DryMicropileGP ®

3 2 1
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C S Lounge

>> Roman and Jan with the cocktail of the day: Sparkin Tinsel



22 Corinna in action – running her circles for 3rd place in the Intermediate Non Pro
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There is still room for appointments at Ignaziò s therapy center!Shuttle Eric
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